
GOVERNMENTOFMEGHALAYA 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, PHE, 

MEGHALAYA:: SHILLONG 

No.CE/PHE/JJM/SPMU/WQ-55/2023-2024/18 

Addendum Notice 

Dated Shillong the, 05/02/2024 

This is for information to all the bidders that Prebid Queries/ Clarification/ Request 

are being allowed in tender documents Ref. Tender Notice No.CEIPHE/JJM/SPMUIWQ-

55/2023-2024/17 Date: 19/01/2024 for proposal Supply, Installation and Maintenance of 

Electro Chlorinator System in Meghalaya. The bidders are advised to submit their Prebid 

Queries/ Clarification/ Request on or before the 9th of Feb 2024. 

1 Chief nee 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

No. CE/PHE/JJM/SPMU/WQ-55/2023-2024/18-A Dated Shillong, the 5/02/2024 
Copy to:-
1. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Meghalaya, Shillong for information 

and necessary action. The Addendum Notice may be published on one issue of 3 (Three) 
leading Local Daily preferably in 1 (One) English, 1 (One) Khasi & 1 (One) Garo Daily. 
4 (Four) Copies of the Notice are enclosed herewith. 

2. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information, 
with a request to arrange publication of the same in the next issue of the Meghalaya 
Gazette. 

3. The State Informatics Officer, NIC for information with a request for hoisting the 
Addendum Notice in the Meghalaya website. 

4. All the Addi. Chief Engineers, PHE for publicity. 

5. All the Superintending Engineers, (PHE) for publicity. 

6. All the Executive Engineers (PHE) for publicity. 

7. Notice Board. 




